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Notice of Intent to Award

For the attention of the consultant’s authorized representative

Date of transmission: 25" of March 2024

Procuring entity: Gharbia Company for Water and Wastewater

Procurement title: Consulting Services and Construction Supervision for the
Rehabilitation of Tanta WWTP and Mit Bader Halawa WWTP

Ref no: 1/GH/KP/Con/2022

This notice of intent to award notifies you of our decision to award the above contract to
the JV of Sabbour Consulting & EnviroConsult for Construction and Env. Studies,
subject to successful negotiations.

Please note that this notice does not constitute any contract between the procuring
entity and the consultant and neither establishes any legal rights or obligations for the
procuring entity or consultant.
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Address: Estad street, Tanta, Gharbia governorate, Egypt
Email address: kitchener.tender@ghwsc.com.eg
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Utdities & Urdan Communities

Name of consultant

|
- Sabbour Consulting &

- EnviroConsult for Construction

" and Env. Studies

- CES Consulting engineer
- Salzgitter GmbH

' EGEC EGY& EGEC KSA

- ENOIA& CABINET D'MARLINE
 ACE& INFRA ENG.&INNCIVE

EGIS EGY& EGIS MARITEM

scored

88.10

88.08

86.09

85.25

82.52

82.19

proposal
price

in Euro

1,790,614

1,997,650

2,021,760
1,990,050
2,275,491

2,696,240

Evaluated

proposal

price

(if

applicable)
1,790,614

1,996,650

2,021,760

1,988,600

2,275,491

2,914,110

Rank

If your proposal has not been successful, you may request a debriefing in relation to the
results of the evaluation of your proposal. If you decide to request a debriefing, your
written request must be made within 70 days of receipt of this notice.

The period within which you can protest the procurement proceedings lasts 10 (Ten) days
after the date of transmission of this NOITA.

Yours sincerely,
Procurement Specialist

W e

Procurement G. Manager :
Financial Sector Chef : .............._. :

Chairman 2s5.
Dr. Eng. \ Hamdy Shata

Address:
Email address:

Estad street, Tanta, Gharbia governorate, Egypt
kitchener.tender@ghwsc.com.eg
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