









## **Notice of Intent to Award**

## For the attention of the consultant's authorized representative

Date of transmission: 25th of March 2024

Procuring entity: Gharbia Company for Water and Wastewater

Procurement title: Consulting Services and Construction Supervision for the

Rehabilitation of Tanta WWTP and Mit Bader Halawa WWTP

Ref no: 1/GH/KP/Con/2022

This notice of intent to award notifies you of our decision to award the above contract to the JV of Sabbour Consulting & EnviroConsult for Construction and Env. Studies, subject to successful negotiations.

Please note that this notice does not constitute any contract between the procuring entity and the consultant and neither establishes any legal rights or obligations for the procuring entity or consultant.

1 | Page

Address: Estad street, Tanta, Gharbia governorate, Egypt kitchener.tender@ghwsc.com.eg

Email address:











Name of consultant	Points scored	proposal price in Euro	Evaluated proposal price (if applicable)	Rank
Sabbour Consulting & EnviroConsult for Construction and Env. Studies	88.10	1,790,614	1,790,614	1
<b>CES</b> Consulting engineer Salzgitter GmbH	88.08	1,997,650	1,996,650	2
EGEC EGY& EGEC KSA	86.09	2,021,760	2,021,760	3
ENOIA& CABINET D'MARLINE	85.25	1,990,050	1,988,600	4
ACE& INFRA ENG.&INNCIVE	82.52	2,275,491	2,275,491	5
EGIS EGY& EGIS MARITEM	82.19	2,696,240	2,914,110	6

If your proposal has not been successful, you may request a debriefing in relation to the results of the evaluation of your proposal. If you decide to request a debriefing, your written request must be made within  $10\,\mathrm{days}$  of receipt of this notice.

The period within which you can protest the procurement proceedings lasts 10 (Ten) days after the date of transmission of this NOITA.

Yours sincerely,

Procurement Specialist : Washu

Procurement G. Manager: ......

Financial Sector Chef: .....

Chairman 25-03-2024

Dr. Eng. \ Hamdy Shata

Address:

Estad street, Tanta, Gharbia governorate, Egypt

Email address:

kitchener.tender@ghwsc.com.eg

2 | Page